Resources of Clarkstown High School SOUTH

845-624-3410 or 845-624-3411
31 Demarest Mill Road, West Nyack, NY 10994 ---- FAX - 845- 623-5470

Principal Ms. Debra Tarantino (DTarantino@ccsd.edu) - x-3485 Main Office
Principal Secretary - Ms. Karin Hastings x-3453
Main Office Secretary - Mr. Jaison Mathew x-3411
Attendance Secretary - Ms. Lindsey Stevens x-3410

Administrators (assigned by first letter of student’s last name)
Mr. Morgan Kelly {mkelly@ccsd.edu) x-3432 (O - Z) 1- floor office
Secretary - Ms. Patricia Rooney x-3433
Ms. Alissa Baka (abaka@ccsd.edu) x-3456 (A — F) 2~ floor office
Secretary - Ms. Danielle Delibertis x-3455

Ms. Margaret Malloy (mmalloy@ccsd.edu) x-3461 (G - N) 3- floor office
Secretary - Ms. Nancy O’'Malley x-3462

Nurses (across from gym) grades 9 & 10 Ms. Saal (psaal@ccsd.edu)
grades 11 & 12 Ms. Frederick (dfrederick@ccsd.edu)

Athletics Ms. Lindsay Zekus (lzekus@ccsd.edu)
Secretary - Ms. Lisa Galdi

School Resource Officers Officer Rolston (trolston@ccsd.edu)
Officer Caivano (jcaivano@ccsd.edu)

Special Education Office Mr. Ryan Hurm (rhurm@ccsd.edu) (room 310)
Secretary - Ms. Jeanelle Grossbauer

IST & 504 Coordinator Ms. Sweeney (dsweeney@ccsd.edu)
Achievement Center (room 337)

Student Assistance Counselors Ms. Seery (nseery@ccsd.edu) (room 321A)

Ms. Solar (ssolar@ccsd.edu) (room 353)

School Psychologists Ms. DiGirolamo (jdigerolamo@ccds.edu)
(3~ floor Psychologist Suite) Ms. Goodman (lgoodman@ccsd.edu)
Ms. Matos (ymatos@ccsd.edu)
Ms. Mazzone (smazzone@ccsd.edu)
Ms. Peduto (mpeduto@ccsd.edu)
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Peer Tutoring Program Ms. Mary Chamberlain {mchamberlain@ccsd.edu )

(As of 7/30/24)



Clarkstown HS South
School Counseling Office
2024 - 2025
School Year

Counselor 9" grade last name | 10" grade last name | 11" grade last name | 12' grade last name
Ms. Frank A-Cha A-Cern A-Con A - Bre
Ms. Pascarella Chb - Gerl Cero-For Coo-Gos Brf-E
Ms. McKenna Germ - Hen Fos-Grit Got- F - Gal
Mrs. Karsenty Heo - Mah Griu-Lor J-Mas Gam - Lee
Ms. Keenan Mai - Oli Los-Per Mat-Ot Lef- O
Ms. Landau Olj - Sam Pes-St Ou-Serg P - Sper
Mr. Wirchansky San-2 Su-Z Serh-2 Spes-2
Ms. Lorena Hodge ELL students ELL students ELL students ELL students
Counselors:
1. Allison Frank: afrank@ccsd.edu
2. Heather Karsenty: hkarsenty@cesd.edu
3. Melissa Keenan: mkeenan@ccsd.edu
4. Kerry Landau: klandau@ccsd.edu
5. Carolyn McKenna: cmckenna@ccsd.edu
6. Jane Pascarella: jpascarella@ccsd.edu
7. Richard Wirchansky: rwirchansky@ccsd.edu
8. Lorena Hodge: lhodge@ccsd.edu

Department Chairperson:

Carolyn McKenna: cmckenna@ccsd.edu

Secretaries:

1.
2.

Phone:

Donna Lynch: dlynch2@ccsd.edu
Judith Macalena: jmacalena@ccsd.edu

e (845)624-3413

Fax:

o (845)624-3418

{As of 7/30/24}




